“

NORTHERN PACIFIC
ez o RAILWAY COMPANY

Time Per Mile Miles Time Per Mile Miles
Minutes Seconds Per Hour || Minutes Seconds Per Hour
0 45 80 1 12 50 T
0 © 783 ! 15 48 dacoma
0 47 76.6 1 20 45
o SLLRA] o Divisi
s - : 5 = ivision
0 51 70.6 1 45 84.3
0 52 69.2 1 50 32.7
0 53 67.9 2 o 30
0 54 66. 2 10 27.6
0 55 65.4 2 15 26.6
0 56 64.2 2 20 25.7
0 57 63.1 2 30 24
0 58 62 2 40 22,56 :
0 59 61 2 45 21.8
1 .o 60 2 50 21.2
1 1 59 3 - 20
1 2 58 3 9 19
1 3 57.1 3 20 18
1 4 56.2 3 31 17
1 5 55.3 3 45 16
1 6 54.5 4 i 156
1 7 53.7 b ol 12
1 8 52.9 6 oh 10
1 0 52.1 7 30 8
1 10 514 10 ap 6
To be used In conjunction with

Speclal Instructions Currently
in effect.

In Effect at 12:01 A. M. Pacific
Standard Time.

Sunday, October 31, 1965

For the Government of Employes only. The Com-
pany reserves the right to vary therefrom at pleas-
ure. Be positive that you have the Current Time
Table and the latest Speclal Instructions and de-
stroy all previous numbers. Read carefully the
Special Instructions and always carry a copy for
reference and a copy of OPERATING RULES.

I. W. BREWER,
Superintendent.

N. M. LORENTZSEN, E. S. ULYATT,

General Manager. General Superintendent of
Transportation.

|
p




2
AUTHORIZED SURGEONS. SPECIALISTS. .
Dr. J. W. Gullikson, Chief Surgeon, Western Distriet, Tacoms. D %s? )eclﬁ‘ﬂgs?hn Seattle mE ¥ Ilgz‘.:mltltgs'e md
r. E. R Anderson, Associate Surgeon, Tacoma. D ?]' . Shia h """ TKQ d 8' ialis T
g R 5%, Ear, Noes and De. W B Lodwig,
Dr. C. I. Stevens, Associate Surgeon, Tacoma. rc,)at S’ ialist. . . .Seattle Oculist. . ..... g, ....Tacoma

Dr. Paul Oamun, Dr. Cynl V. Lundvick,
Ear, Nose and le;e, Ear, Nose and
Throat 8 mhst....SeaM.h ....Tacoma
17 DrTFl:l N g Dr. R.% rglckey,dm, .
Location tretchers (S). ar, Nose an e, Ear, Nose an
BB, & Mot TaienaiON AR rd(o)m & Tgeoat Specialist . .Seattle Krt’nt Specialist . . . Tacoma
%‘:::::.!gxﬂ Tool Cu 8) %E:Ell: St:snon (ﬁ.). r&l&{ltﬂnle&' Dl;NR T. angler,
gt i i g Bl ® e N s R DT%:';‘& St Tacoms
anaska r. ter, T e ttie,
K "a Btﬁg:nsic::‘ S:ntt)h (6] Woodinville (8) Olympia (é) , Ear, Nose and L Eye, E" Noee and
Box looated at Kanaskat tSpecmhst .+« Yakima Spomalut....Portlmd
NOTE.

N. P. B. A. physicians and surgeons, when called upon, will attend to
all cases of sickness and accident to employees, passengers and others. In a
case of illness, or of injury unrelated to railway operation to other than
LOCAL SURGEONS. N. P. B. A. members, surgeon should endeavor to collect a reasonable fee

for semee from person attended. If unable to collect, Chief Surgeon should
N. P. B. A. Clinio, Second Floor, N. P. Freight House, Seattle. be notifi
Hours—9:00 a. m. to 11:59 a. m. Daily, except Saturdays and Sundays. Wbere mjuneg, to other than N. P, B. A. members, are directly related
to railway operation, charge for service should be sent to the General Claim
Agent of the railway company.

oA X
Dr. JM.V?‘?‘ Kushner..... :t:::lh Br. g ? Thomas In p d h 1d be il al of 1

r.Jd. W, L o r. R. 1 case of emergency, proper aid shou procured until arriv. ocal
Dr. A.Searle.............. Seattle Dr. C. H. 3 ge
Dr. R. M. Levenson....... Seattle Dr. T. H. surgeon, when case must placed in his hands.
Br. B JG li;'bo.r ..... 2 'i-'::o Br. ‘(l: PM . Authorized S

r. D. G. Huber........ rlington r. C. M. utho urgeons
Dr. B. R. Burgoyne...... Arlington Dr. C. J. Scheyer. ....... P ll
Dr. N. W. Zook. ........ Arlington Dr. L. . Sulkoaky. ... ... Pﬁ:u::g i Union Pacific Railroad Co.
Dr. L. J. Ferrell......... Everett Dr. A. W. Johansson..... Puyallup Dr. Kenneth C. Brown..... Portlaod.
Dr. W. Burton Johnson... Everett Dr. Wm. Arthur Puyallup Dr. G. A. Peirwon. .... . Portland.
Dr. F. L. S8immonds......§ Sumas @) Dr. J. H. Grelle. . Portland Dr. J. M. Roberts . Portland.
Dr. J. W. Tooley. ....... q Dr. Allen L. Mun .Portland (? Dr. D. G. Dunean Portland
Dr. J. L. Whitaker....... Dr. Edward Taylor 2 .Cenl.rnhn (8) Dr. W. W. Hale. ... Portland
Dr. F. R. Sutherland.....8noc qualmie Dr.P.8. G Dr. E. C. Pnrkuuon. Portland
Dr. Ralgb H. Eddings Dr. W.J. Dr. J. P. Craven.. Portland
Dr. Richard T. A . mie Dr. P. ner. . .
Dr. E. C. MoKibben..... Kirkland Dr. F. Da Dr. H.
Dr. E. C. MoKibben, Jr...Kirkland Dr. Rauso! 5 Dr. R.
Dr. 8. R. Boynton, Jr.....Bellingham (8)  Dr. & J. Hoffman B
g:' L. K. Englund....... Yakima Dr.J. A Wals.......... Vancouver Dr. R.
g g- 5 *};ihh --------- gﬁfnﬂfm @  Dr H L Sknner.. . .. Battle Ground Dr. &

. . DUR = 1 1 | . X,
Dr. W. W. Hicka........ Ellensburg Dr. H. C. Watkins. ...... Hoquiam (8) Dr. B.
Dr. R. H. Welding....... Ellensbu Dr. M. C. Lindel. ....... Montesano Dr. L.

- Dr. R. E. Frederi Dr. 8
Dr. C. W. Olander....... Ellensburg D:. Wava redericksen. . . Aberdeen X 8.
3 e B Carte..... Shelton Dr. J.

Dr.A.J. GDose..ooueo.. Ellensburg Dr. B N Ootkin Dicentasd Dr. R.
Dr.J. W. Devney.......Ellensburg Mtge UL CRAUC |.P° Lawis Dr. M.
Dr. R. Vernie. .ccccveee. Ellensburg Dr. H. A. Barner. ....... Bnmenon (8) Dr. A.
Dr. F. Rogalski.......... Cle Elum (8) Dr. N. C. Riddle........ Darrington




S— — ——— — — e ———

FIRST SUB-DIVISION EASTWARD 3
FIRST CLASS . FIRST CLASS
%g § i Time Table No. 85
3},-5 K 26 | 1 g October 31, 1965 § 26 | 2
&3 z | 2§ P ..
§-{:E ,8 6'§ Passenger | Passenger gg STATIONS gg Passenger | Passenger
;é’é g 33 Daily Daily <™ Telegraph Office and Calls A Daily Daily
KVXZ | 1811 | vara |1 4.15m)y, z|§,. 00| (YA-EM...YAKIMA..... ....DN| 1304 |54 545pm As2.15m
1815 | Eos 4.20 2.21 38| |8D... 8% SELAN. . oo PD | 135.6 5.35 2.05
1819 Wégg 4.24 2.25 7.2 oo PFOMONA. ... P| 132.2 530 2.01
1822 | 86 4.29 231 18] |.......snMILLSIDE............ P| 1281 5.24 .55
1827 [ 90| 437 239 | 185 : n'o;u vesshsss-P| 1989 5.16 1.47
1832 [ 120 4.43 2.45 20.1 Iv}}ll cerverne....P| 110.3 5.09 1.40
186 [ 80| 450 252 | 2 ‘é‘ . ...uuv;u:wu .......... P| 1152 501 1.32
1843 Vg% 5.01 3.03 318 ; . <o THRALL............. P| 107.6 450 1.21
I —_—-100-) o 4.8
wxy | s | Bia | 293 |* 392 | oo E4 £B.... ELLENSBURG .. ... pn| 1025 |, 441 |« o8
3 s
1856 vg:gg 5.21 3.23 “a 2 ' R .'l’unoolr ............ P| 952 433 12.57
1862 | 64 53] 333 | &1 |2 - KOUNYZE.. . .....P| 883 423 | 12.48
1865 117 5.34 3.36 53.8 : ‘......Illallm. S P| 856 4.20 12.45
1869 72 5.38 3.40 87.0 ERRRRRE TIAN_A“WAV ......... P| 818 4.16 12.41
vzv} 1873 wl-%lls? 542 |t 3.45 oLs CL ....cu_l"wm.... o5+ DNl 770 4.12 |1 12.36
1880 117 5.48 3.52 674 voo .....»u:p;ou ............ P| 720 4.05 12.29
WKXRY 1886 102 555 |¢ 4.0l 740 E u“’ou ..... DN Eﬁd 65.3 3.59 |f |2.22
1800 6.03 4.09 781 SRR ‘IJPEC‘AM.. P EE 61.3 3.50 12.13
1804 | w20 6.12 4.18 82.8 : A HAIIJI_N soi P Sf" 56.9 3.40 12.04m
w | 1807 [ Es6 6.19 425 | 8.7 |0 ....sna'.u:tnt ..... P, | 887 333 | 11.57m
¢ = (3)
10 __629 | 435 | %07 - T gé 87) 322 | 1146
RWTX| 1911 | Yad | 639 [, 449 | 907 [I]|DM LesTeR. . DN)A" Taar |73 (135
1917 117 6.49 4.59 102.9 é e ...unmooq. I P| 36.5 3.00 11.23
1921 52 6.57 5.07 1008 |, - Illlﬂ;ﬂ"lly ......... P| 326 232 1.15
1925 123 7.03 5.13 110.4 E‘ . ..IAOLI“?ORGI veswvios ] 99,0 2.47 11.10
YX 1032 1171 a ....'AI.NI” S rrerpereoed [ %
YzX Al 122 7.15 5.25 1188 ,F_. av ....AIANQ‘I‘KAY LesnadDNI 31 2.33 10.57
A7 119 7.23 5.33 el ... B uvcggonu ....... Pl 152 2.25 10.49
Al4 118 7.31 54| 1411 Lo ...COVIEG‘OYON. i o] 8.3 2.17 10.41
X A22 o |® ;‘;3_ ¢ 238 138,85 2 . EAST ,_A__gluun‘. ..... Pl o9, fgg s }8%3
5‘}5}3 CFO | Yard |, 755m(A 6.23m] 1894 g AU-AY....AUBURN.. ... ...DN 00 |y, |.56mlL 10.11pm
3.27 3.38 Time Ovar Hubdivision 3.40 3.39
40.4 384 Average Hpeod P'er Hour 38.0 38.2

EXCEPT ON DOUBLE TRACK, CTC, OR RULE 261 TERRITORY, EASTWARD TRAINS ARE SUPERIOR TO
WESTWARD TRAINS OF THE SAME CLASS.

AT CLE ELUM—TIME OF FIRST CLASS TRAINS APPLIES AT PASSENGER STATION.

No. 1 stops on flag at Maywood for revenue passengers on Saturdays. No. | and No. 2 will stop on flag at Kanaskat and Martin for revenue

No. 2 stops on flag at Maywood for revenue passengers on Bundays. passongors only.
No. 1 stops on flag at Easton for express.




—
]

4 WESTWARD SECOND SUB-DIVISION EASTWARD
. FIRST CLASS " FIRST CLASS
i! 4 5 Time Table No. 85
2|4y |407|469]|467| 26 | 1 5| oaoberar,mes |2 | 460408 | 26 (468 | 2
32| % | 28| = v 3 3 .| L -
§+E‘>' -g 6. P P 4 P ng F ng P gg sTAT.ON’ g_: P eng P ) 4 ng ) 4 ) 4 ng
B‘:‘-’E 3 33 Daily Daily Daily Daily Daily | @& | Telegraph Offices and Calls 'gi Daily Daily Daily Daily Daily
ng'i' 1976 | Yard 0.0|Q-WR..... TACOMA........ DN | 40.4 ‘ h
X oRlE. . ...... ut:l:i:l? ............. 40.1
RX NX........ u. i-l'l_.lc'l'. ....... DN
I (Draw Bridge Line)
RX (1972 2.2 |RN.... RESERVATION.....DN| 38.2
KTW
OXZ 11976 | Yard|y, 8.33pm|L 4.33m|L 12.35m 00| (Q-WR..TACOMA....DN) |40.1),, 0.|7m[As 1.07m As 6.22m
(Hndofﬁn Line) l
RX (1972 8.37 437 A 1239 19 RN..RESERVATION..DN 88.2 9.12 1.02 L 6.17m
w107 PY....PUYALLUP. PDN
X [1967 | E40 8.45 4.45 8.2 1.4 319 9.04 12.54
XY (1066 ociE:. . ...... u:l:t_(n ....... P 30.5
X | CF2 8.49 4.49 11.2 g 8N :uggn ..... PD || 28.9 9.00 12.50
OF4 8.52 452 See Page 3| Boe Page 3 | 137 g ...... DIERINGER. ... E 26.4 Ses Page 3 See Page 3
KRTO =
|'”‘"z CFo| Yard] 859 4.59 L 7.55mL 6.23m| 189 |8) Ay A - DN@ 21.5 8.52 | 12.42 |a 1.56m A 10.11m
CF11| B4 20.5 ; ‘cnnls;f‘bm:n ..... =4 BTX)
cri3| s7 21.9 E ........ 'rml:'g‘_nu ........ 2182
|_X |ors| s 9.05 | 5.5 802 | 631 [28|F[KN ... KENT..... PD| |13} 846 | 1236 1.50 10.05_|f
CF19 STOINEE . ...... onaioun ........ 12.2
e85 . . .. ... 'ruqu‘lu. ....... 11.6
Y [cFat| 18| o1 | s 8.09 | 638 |294] (B BLAckRivER PON| |107| 840 | 1230 | 1.4 9.59
X |omn 920 | 5.20 8.18 6.48 | ORI o iaa e oo DRA ) 831 832 | 1222 1.36 9.51 "
1’0 Seattle. . .ccocceoeee 3.2
383 |SF,.....SPOKANE ST...... DN
1.0
RWO
KXYZ|CF31| Yard 20308 ... MIDDLE YARD....... P
WX g From Argo. ... ..... 3.2).
YOKR A 930ma 530m A 8.30mlA 7.00m| 401 13{‘%;,-,‘8“‘;{'55&52%32 001y 8.25mL 1215m/L 1.30m L 9.45m
.57 57 04 .35 .87 Time Over Bubdivision .52 .52 .26 .08 .26 ||
42.2 42.2 28.5 36.8 34.9 Average Bpeed Per Hour 46.2 _46.2 49.6 22.8 40.6
EXCEPT ON DOUBLE TRACK, EASTWARD TRAINS ARE SUPERIOR TO WESTWARD TRAINS OF THE SAME CLASS.

No. 407 stops on flag at Puyallup to discharge revenue passengers from
ge:n:louver and beyond and receive revenue passengers for points beyond
ttle.

No. 459 ltoJJl at Auburn to discharge revenue
and beyond and receive revenue passengers

rs from Vancouver

assen
? ts beyond Seattle.

or

No. 460 stops at Kent, Auburn, Sumner and Puyallup to discharge
passengers from points Spokane and east.

CROSSOVERS

First Subdivision
Easton, Kennedy, Lester.

Second Subdivision

Seattle, Middle Yard, Argo, Orillia, Black River, Black River Inter-
change, Kent, Auburn, Sumner, Meeker, Puyallup, Reservation.

Third Subdivision

U. P. Jet,, Tacoma, McCarver St., Titlow, Pioneer Pit, Cascade Paper
Co., Steilacoom, Ketron, Nisqually, Saint Clair, !:{ro. East Olympia,
Tenino Jet.,, Bucoda, éentnlia. éhehal Chehalis Jct.,, Napavine,
Winlock, Vader, Castle Rock, Ostrander, Rocky Point, Kelso, Long-
view Jct., Kalama, Woodland, Ridgefield, Vancouver Ject., Vancouver.

Fourth Subdivision
South Tacomsa .




WESTWARD THIRD SUB-DIVISION EASTWARD &

- FIRST CLASS . FIRST CLASS
'55'3' £ Time Table No. 85
il 4 | » [407|459 457 | B & o : |460|408 458
=3 z a - =
;(-;E g 6§ Passenger | Passenger | Passenger E‘é STATIONS gg Passenger | Passenger | Passenger
g c-’-'?.‘ a 3% Daily Daily Daily Qe Telegraph Offices and Calls aé Daily Daily Daily
WOZT 2121 | Yard | 530mlL 1.30mlL 9.30m| 00 |VC. ... .+ [PORTLAND .......... DN| 1462 |4 1225m[a 4.15mla 9.30m
WTOY | 2110 | | 20 |.ii..... RICARE YARD. ............. 144.2 | |
BETWEEN VANCOUVER AND PORTLAND TRAINS WILL BE GOVERNED BY SPOKANE, PORTLAND AND SEATTLE RAILWAY TIME TABLE AND RULES.
TIME SHOWN AT PORTLAND FOR INFORMATION ONLY.
WR B0
TOYX|CX29 | Yard |1, 549pmiLs 1.49mLs 9.5 ] 100 § MX...... VAN(:.OIUVII ....... DNY M 136.2 A.lZ.OBFI!A- 3.53m|As 9.08p
CX25 5.52 1.52 9.54 18.1 = PR vmcollil'\'g_n JCT....... P|O| 1331 11.58m' 3.48 9.03
" cxis | Wl 603 203 | 1005 | 243|o[RG....... RIDGEFIELD.. ... PD E 1209 | .47 336 8.51
CX9o 826 6.08 2.08 10.10 20.7 : WD....o8% WOOP.II.AND ....... PD E 116.5 11.41 3.30 8.45
X 2081 Y;ﬁ 6.17 2.17 10.19 389 ’g; KA.... 00 KAI.Q._MA ......... DN § 1073 1 ¢ | 1.3 3.20 8.35_
XY | 2074 | Yard 6.23 2.23 10.25 46.1 2 .’r‘" I m-#?,'j“’;f," ’ﬁ:'i(,',&;*;g‘ A | 100.1 11.23 3.13 8.28
X CV4 | Yard 47.4 1.sse..... N00 us'r‘ !AID ........... oo | 1029
EXR solvw....... B0 LONGVIEW .......... PD| 104.5
X 2071 E0 |, 629 |s 229 |s 1031 49.0 {I\'Hv ........ ltlll.‘-'io .......... DN) 97285 11.19 |s 3.09 |s 8.24
X | 2088 | Yard 50.5 ... ROCKY [POINT...... P 95.7
2066 813 6.33 233 10.35 820 - .os‘rg;untu ......... 03.6 11.13 3.03 8.18
2060 Eg“‘ 639 [t 239 10.41 689 CA....58 CAlfL_lAlocx ........ D 873 1 ¢ 11.07 2.57 8.12
526 sl |...... 00 oui;uu ............ 80.4
wos v
2050 | Eo4 6.49 2.49 10.51 B85 | |....cconninns VA‘I.DLI ............ P 7771 10.57 2.47 8.02__
X 2044 E56 6.56 2.56 10.58 740 WI... 885 mn.l.locu ........ PD 71.3 5 10.50 2.40 7.55
o 1....... 000 IVA:L'_INI ............ 68.2
2038 VEV:% 7.03 3.03 11.05 81.2 NA... lﬂegml ........ DN 850 | 10.42 233 7.48
YX | 2082 7.09 3.00 | Hitl g o R PP sav) 1035 225 | 740
RX | 2081 | Wao |s 711 |s 3.01 [s 11.13 | 848 § CH... S RIS . .. .. FPDN = 577 1s 1034 |s 224 |s 7.39
hw;rgg 2027 g;} s 7.2' s 3-2' s l '.23 02.2 AICN....... cm‘.'“t.A ..... PDN ; 54.0 ] '0.27 s 2- I 7 s 7-32
X | 2025 04.4 §< ............ vu:l';\m ........... ;; 51.8
2020 !#2_ 730 330 | 1132 | 65| e BUCODA........... Plal s8] 1016 2.06 7.21
E:‘,’ 7.34 3.34 1136 | 1028 E mmq BOT:, vd 55k P 8 43.4 10.13 2.03 7.18
2015 7.35 3.35 11.37 1083 | Q| NO.....uvis Ylﬂ}n_ob‘ YD <) 429 _m 12 2.02 7.17
X C835 | WO |, 744 |t 3.44 |s |1.46 ESL ]::.... 8 EAST ?leﬂﬂk ‘‘‘‘‘‘‘ P 349 ._19_03 s 1.53 |s 7.08
CB830 E05 7.49 3.49 11.5] Mesy |......8 aesses uvgo ............ P 208 9.56 1.46 7.01
828 7.51 3.51 1153 puse| |......58 um#_ CLAIR........ P 28.2 9.54 1.44 6.59
X | cs24 18 7.55 3.55 11.57m] 1218 NU... NISQUALLY ... .. DN 24.4 9.50 1.40 6.55
CS18 | E48 8.02 4.02 12.04pu] 1280 coooes JUNNE .IIL‘L!N ........... 17.6 9.43 .33 6.48
Cs16 812 8.04 4.04 12.06 130.6 VO... & .mu’:oon ...... PD 15.6 9.4] 1.31 6.46
C810 Egg 8.11 4.11 12.13 18! |......3 .....Tl%‘?w ........... P 0.7 9.35 1.25 6.40
X |[Cs2y 8.19 4.19 12.21 BB ] .....8 MM!,' ok 506 e P 27 9.26 .16 631
Tn:(:) 8.23 4.23 12.25 1459 NX...c00: Us ré‘_acr. ....... DN 0.3 9.22 .12 6.27
Rwx | 1976 | Yard |} 8 25mlas 4.25masl2.27;| 1408 | lQ-WR.... TACOMA......... DN) 001y 9.21mL I.1lpfL 6.26p
2.36 2.36 2.36 Time Over HBubdivision 242 2.42 2.42
524 524 524 Averages Bpeod P'er Hour 50.4 50.4 50.4

EXCEPT ON DOUBLE TRACK, EASTWARD TRAINS ARE SUPERIOR TO WESTWARD TRAINS OF THE SAME CLASS.

No. 459 stops on flag at Winlock to receive passengers for Taooma No. 458 stops on flag at Winlock to receive revenue passengers for
and Seattle and discharge passengers from Vancouver and beyond and to Vanoouver and beyond and discharge revenue passengers from Tacoma
receive and discharge express. g and beyond and to receive and discharge express.




6 FOURTH SUB-DIVISION SEVENTH SUB-DIVISION
(PRAIRIE LINE) (BUCKLEY LINE AND WILKESON BRANCH)
WESTWARD EASTWARD WESTWARD EASTWARD
IH
2Bl & Time Table No. 85 LE Time Table No. 85
3 5 3 g g a5 3 5 g g
-g;!: E %‘ | &4 October 31, 1965 'g.g L -5_3.3 g :;-' B October 31, 1965 £
22 5 | 38| & R EAERE £y
i | £ |53 | 3 STATIONS R fex| § | %528 STATIONS i
- = o - ] ©
EGs| & 8z | A8 Telegraph Offices and Calls (=t} S ezl 4 | &z | AR Telegraph Offices and Calls | Q=
B 1l Pexailsgoasi] raiv] oo sy s
D3 7 00 TENINO JCT.......... P| 392 E i e s sty v b B k
0.2 A X Y [ — BAYNE JCT.......... 315
X | 2015 T . FEen e WEST TENINO........ ..| 9.0 0.2 i
— 8.0 5 RG] 890 | 9Bl vvahis smctey s BAVNE. ... 31.3 K
2007 | E48| 91 ..coeeunn.... RAINIER. .......... P| 301 - 1936 O cumns'l:tuuo ........ 30.1 2
2002 | 47 | 185 |.eeeriinninn YELM............. P| 247 d o TR | B NACO............. 20.6 ¢
1996 4B |900 | - cnnopge bR OGS 5% oo P| 192 g 1930 | S62| 63 |........... VEAZEY.......... P| 272 :' I
1990 A BETT ) e mu.?i;uns'r ........... 13.3 a XYR | 1942 38| 97|cw...... :uuaqu}uw ...... PD| 238
Y | 1088 [Conn. | 276 ..cceeen..... MOBASE............ P| 116 E X | 1045 37|~ gas i BUCKLEY........... 20.4 e
1.9 To Carcade Jot. 4.3 ﬁ
1987 |Conn. | 20.5 |....... McCHORD FIELD........ P| o7 @
1.7 8 CBS8 83 BBB e CARBONADO......... 24.5 g'
x | 1985 28 | 31.2 |VA......... LAKEVIEW......... PD| 80 e 4.1 ke
3 4 A'g CB5 & el i WILKESON. ......... 20.4
ZTX | 1981 | Yard | 34.6 SU...SOUTH TACOMA..PD) g | 4 | |22 To Cascade Jot. 4.3 g
X 39.0 g .......... 1sT;r'cI'sT .......... i; 0.2 Eg X | 1949 1763 . 5351 CASCADE JCT......... 16.1 AE
RX 4\NE....L u. ?’.ljc'r. ........ N ax X | 1050 67 | 185 |....... SOUTH PRAIRIE....... 15.0 q -‘;
Wiy | 1976 | Yard | 302 <f{........ MOON YARD.......... P| 00 1955 27| 280).......... cno;c;'xm .......... 10.5 ;-§
XY | 19058 an | an] . odisgiie.. ORTING .......... 7.8 &S
EXCEPT ON DOUBLE TRACK EASTWARD TRAINS ARE 7.8
SUPERIOR TO WESTWARD TRAINS OF THE SAME CLASS. T g0 | s o i, o 7[ oo | |8
EASTWARD TRAINS ARE SUPERIOR TO WESTWARD TRAINS
OF THE SAME CLASS.

SEVENTEENTH SUB-DIVISION
(AMERICAN LAKE LINE)

WESTWARD EASTWARD
221 & Time Table No. 85
a7 2 g g
...;2;3 s %’ . 2 October 3‘: 1965 H4
2z | % | 28 | 2 |— ok
ea a &2 £3 e
§e | § | o2 §§, STATIONS %
259 = — u
gga| & ds | a2 Tolograph Offices and Calls ad __;
RX | Cs24 7 0.0 |NU... .. .NISQUALLY...... DN| 117 g
YX | CK7 | Yard | 39 |D.. ...ron'('z"i;:was ...... PD| 7.8 Az
Cksys| 27| c4lllm........ s'l;?"u: ............ 53 | B
CK5 26| 70]|.......CAMP ‘:ﬁ:unnv ...... Pl. «2 ;'5
CK3 28 | ss|uEm. ... .‘I'lLLqi:cun .......... 3.2 53
RX | 1085 36 | 117 |VA.......LAKEVIEW....... Po| oo | &

EASTWARD TRAINS ARE SUPERIOR TO WESTWARD TRAINS
OF THE SAME CLASS.




TWENTY-FIRST SUB-DIVISION TWENTY-SECOND SUB-DIVISION 7
(WILLAPA HARBOR LINE) (YACOLT BRANCH)

WESTWARD EASTWARD WESTWARD EASTWARD
—;;i, § Time Table No. 85 i s!’ § Time Table No. 85 g L'
<3| 8 2| B October 31, 1965 8 .g,-,:g g |2 |8 October 31, 1965 g§ <
ARk 4 Bl 2 28|y ! |
5;3 § |3 iz STATIONS e g"EE g | %354, STATIONS §¢ ,L-gi
253 3 53 | B¢ 2 a5z | 3 53 | 28 =5 g8

=3 @ 0% a0 Telegraph Offices and Calls [aF Brg @ 0% o Telegraph Offices and Calls as <>
B2
YX | 2082 o | e, CHEMALIS JCT....... P| 56.5 VX |CY 4 & [ 00 |irimnevesves RVE...coonionanns 36 55
cw 2 3 T u-r:i-:zu ........... 53.1 CX25 I VANCOUVER JCT......P| 00| ®
ow 8| Bo |[PEgTRAN,....... Allin:m ............. 51.8 EASTWARD TRAINS ARE SUPERIOR TO WESTWARD TRAINS
RX Conn 6.6 .......MIL‘l‘B:UIIN .......... 499 OF THE SAME CLASS.
cw10 Y LT R c!;l'l:u ............ 46.5
853 | 12.2 [........ MESK‘IE;L PIT......... “s| 8
X |[cwie a8 lEte R s nu;v‘Ao ............ 40.2 3
| X C TV A [ DRYAD JCT.......... 30.7
——lerm s e el O TWENTY-THIRD SUB-DIVISION
BIPT R, GELL. . 2| 3
X |cw2e - g T T PLUVIUS.......... P| 277 E WESTWARD (MUXER ERANCIY EASTWARD
CwW35 O T ﬂu;h;cn ........... 21.3 |
cwas GO N LEBAM, . 500 o 10| 3 i! d E Time Table No. 85
cwaz | 30| 423.......... NILL:(:::?MI .......... 14.2 g _i.;j i |2 g October 31, 1965 § 5
c:co o T [r—— :::3‘::‘ ........... 10.0 @ "'.Eg g §=_’n‘ 83 -y Eg_g 3
CW50 O T [ LAPA. ... 0.0 gs» .g cs;_; g% é § g
X |cwss 70 | 53.1 |ND.......RAYMOND........ D| 34 28| & | & | A5 [ Tetegraph Offices and Cails = Lo
WYX |CW57 | 66| 66.5|.........SOUTH BEND......... 0.0 KRO Ai
R WZTX| 1811 | Yard | 00 [YA-KM....VAKIMA........ DN| 85| &2
EASTWARD m'NSO?’REI'lsB';EA'I‘WIgRCTo WESTWARD TRAINS KM3 7 YT e TERRACE HEIGHTS. ... 5.4 ;g
uss. ¥ !- -
KMb [ T R — lmcggluo ......... 3.0 sg
KMo 33| 85/[........ MOXEE CITY......... 0.0
TWENTY-FOURTH SUB-DIVISION EASTWARD TRAlNSoéRFHSEUPERIEOE TO WESTWARD TRAINS
(NACHES AND TIETON BRANCHES)
WESTWARD EASTWARD
H -
3?5 il g Time Table No. 85
A 1|z | octover 51, 1065 | § | SIXTH SUB-DIVISION
22| 2 |35 - WESTWARD (ROSLYN BRANCH) EASTWARD
i | § |3 55 STATIONS zg o s
Ecs| & | 85 | &2 [ Telegraph Offices and Calls | A2 ;g ' Time Table No. 85
I
| v%g'qu 1811 | Yard 0.0 YA-KM....VA!‘(;MA ........ DN| 135 ? .’ § g -] g oatebat 3: THER E
KX3 ) B G ruul;'rlvu.t .......... 108 5 ugg = }g 28 g, g
Y 1 A STATIONS =]
X |Kx4 18| a2 BRACE.. .o ea] @ i s*‘ i 4 gﬁ. gg .
e = i . 8 B.-.! 0% [=13] Telegraph Offices and Calls Az | A
13 T BT KEL. .. 5. deok 14 — 88
KL9 2| 127 |......... COWICHE . ... ... 178 ’! wiixz| 1873 | vard [ o0lcL....... CLE ELUM....... DN 54|53
KLIO| 84| 133 |........ HOLTZINGER......... wa | 7 CA4 | —— nol's':l_'.vu ......... Pl 19 Eé
YX | KL12 T R LY P e TIETON............ 20.9 é CAO T | —— RONALD. .......... 00| &
-
KX6 Slles-TainE] T e GLEED............. 6.7 EASTWARD TRAINS ARE SUPERIOR TO WESTWARD
KX8 10 U | ey ESCHBACH.......... 5.5 TRAINS OF THE SAME CLASS.
S o T T NACHES............ 0.0

EASTWARD TRAINS ARE SUPERJOR TO WESTWARD TRAINS
OF THE SAME CLASS.

_ —_————

If
I




8 TENTH SUB-DIVISION THIRTEENTH SUB-DIVISION
WESTWARD (ORTING BRANCH) EASTWARD || WESTWARD (HARTFORD LINE) EASTWARD
. : SECOND Time Table SECOND
553 | Time Table No. 85 1 éa!"' 5 LRSS No. 85 CLASS
; "8 g % g
’Si;:i; g8 |2 gg October 31, 1965 g é —5%3 zg :.ﬁ 675 & October 31, 1965 £ 676
;3.2 z § 2 - -~ = 2 FEE_SS S oS 8 . 8 B —‘_
i 8 6§ 3 STATIONS sg 13 i g |65 | T (S5 sTaTions | 5f | Fee
o - g i g = o P
28| & | &% | Y | Tetegraph Otfices and Calls | 7 CE £23| & |85 | Dpaty |AE [Tetegraph Offices and Cails | A3 Daify
B w
CE10 75 00 |.cocecee LAK!I(;(IAPOWSIN ..... 10.1 ';g RX | CFes | 86 |y, 8.33m|- 0.0f.ccccenss lllomll“' ......... 19.9 A_8.05m
YX | 1088 87| 101 [......... ORTING........... 00 |& WYX | CFo9 |Yard| g39 | L1/OM....SNOHOMISH. ... PD| 185|759
CF74 | 43 8.49 | 63|......... mngi:un ......... 136]  7.49
EASTWARD m":’srkgﬁgg';ﬁ&mcnl}gs_wmm TRAINS CF77 |Yard| @55 | 04[-....... HARTFORD ... Pl 105 743
CFs2 | 55 0,04 2 /[i188].... . ... GETCHELL....... Pl 60| 734
ELEVENTH SUB-DIVISION RX (CFss| 82 | o om| 199)....... EDGECOMS. ...... P 00|y 7.20m
WESTWARD (BELT LINE) EASTWARD S Time Over Bubdivision yr
iz sgfgg‘sb Time Table sgcom 27.8 Average SBpeed Per Hour 26.6
3| § ) No. 85 . LLASS EASTWARD TRAINS ARE SUPERIOR TO WESTWARD TRAINS
'iig g %. 676 |5: Pt o 2%, 676 OF THE SAME cuss,osﬁgslgsuo. 675 IS SUPERIOR
35 . Se & b ’ -~z . .
1533 | 5 |&8 | oome | B2 STATIONS |54 | Free
feo| 3 e e By 8B FOURTEENTH SUB-DIVISION
Be3| @ |S% | Daly |5& | Telegraph Offices and cais | 35 | Daily WESTWARD (DARRINGTON BRANCH) EASTWARD
RYX (CF21 | 18 |y ¢55m] 00 Bl....lLACIg 1lil\lElI..!'DN 24.5 A _9.45m
[[x[a22| 13| 705 | 21[RT....... RENTON........ D 224| o3 is Time Table No. 85
- — 4. »
BA1O | 33 T W e QUENDALL........ 183 9.9 ggé _5 3 ey October 31, 1965 .
BA1z| 22| 730 | 118[....... WILBURTON. ... 17| 906 gL E i &3 24
fm— 84 [ a
|| BA11 | &7 732 | 137........ BELLEVUE........ | 18| 904 5(:5 Bk g3 STATIONS g 4
BA 7| 54 7.40 | 17.0|KR.....KIRKLAND.....DN| 7.5 8.55 afe| 3 5 gg 5 =
RYX | CFs5 | Yard|, g00m| 24.6/C3....WOODINVILLE. . .PD| 00|7 g 40m Bed| @ | O% | A< | Telegraph Offices and Calls | 23 §
1.05 Time Over Bubdivision 1.05 X | CFo2 0.0 fsawres ARLINGTON JCT...... P| 277 g
| 22.6 Average Speed Per Hour 226 BRI ERONEATAN . . vos <o sd 080, ... 186 g
EASTWARD TRAINS ARE SUPERIOR TO WESTWARD BEI17 | 80| 169[........... HAZEL .. 108 ég
TRAINS OF THE SAME. C1ASS: BK19 | 26| 180(.......... 'rué'l:(l:n ........... 9.7 ;'E'
" TWELFTH SUB-DIVISION BK21 812 D08 0.0 ca0nnais FOR;I’:tON 7.1 EQ
WESTWARD (SNOQUALMIE BRANCH) EASTWARD RYX | BK28 | Yard BT Noahaabsee DARRINGTON.......D 00| B vl
EASTWARD TRAINS ARE SUPERIOR TO WESTWARD I\
“ is Time Table No. 85 TRAINS OF THE SAME CLASS.
B3
21| § .y Oushor 81,.1955 ‘. FIFTEENTH SUB-DIVISION
:g; 2|3, | & £ WESTWARD  (BELLINGHAM BRANCH) EASTWARD
@ g
ced| 8 3 g: STATIONS
| fes| 3 | %2 .g‘g _ it :;B!., Time Table No. 85
BGS F o8 | 2 Telegraph Offices and Calls RZ i e 5 » g October 31, 1965 g : |
RXY | CF55 | Yard | 0.0 [CJ......WOODINVILLE..... PD| 357 “gg | = ' e g . W
BC7| 20| 68[......... REDMOND . D| 292 % 57';: g | g STATIONS HE | £
“ BCIS| 48| 146]......... MONOHON T 211 i pad | & (% Tolegraph Offices and Calls | A& | §
X [BCwo| 19| 186[.......... ISSAQUAH.......... 71| g RYX | CF128| Yard | 00 |........ WICKERSHAM....... Pl 204 |
o Y T e PRESTON........... 10.4 ‘Lg BM1 28| 15[....... mnngiL EARK:... ... 18.9 AS
BC20 | B2 288].......... nu';";f:irv .......... 69| 2% BM4 T [ ";i.‘j" ............. 163 | 8 If
X [BCaz . 84| 318|.... lNOQUAL;@‘IE FALLS..... 3.9 ;ﬁ BM11 e T ) (R AGATE BAY......... 87 | 5%
X |BC3s| 24| 827|........ mongéum: ....... D| 30 Eg BM16 | 31| 108(.......... u@sxon ........... 41| 53
XY [Bcss |- 31| 387 ........ NORTH BEND........ 00| & WER [BM20 | Yard | 204 |WD.... . BELLINGHAM .. _PD| 0.0 P
T EASTWARD TRAINS ARE SUPERIOR TO WESTWARD 7 T TWARD
TRAINS OF THE SAME CLASS. Il TRAINS OF THE SAME CLASS.
_ — — —— — —




—

—

T

FIFTH SUB-DIVISION 9
WESTWARD (SUMAS BRANCH) EASTWARD
- SECOND | FIRST CLASS FIRST CLASS |SECOND
i ;*’ CLASS d Time Table No. 85 CLASS
A » [675|601|681 [&2 | oumersr s |§ [6572]692 676
n’.é*g z | g8 G.N.360 | G.N.358 g e |.G.N.357 | G.N.3se
o e, 08 :
gE: § ?g Freight | Passenger | Passenger g:‘:‘,‘ STATIONS gg Passenger | P g Freight
’ ges| 2 | &% Daily Daily Daily [Qi2d | Telegraph Offices and Calls | ; @ Daily Daily Daily
W_ | CF31 | Yard 00|UD....... SEATTLE....... DN| 128.0
XYO King Bt. Btation—Bouth Portal
KR 1.5 Double Track
BETWEEN SOUTH PORTAL AND NORTH PORTAL INTERLOCKING RULES AND KING STREET PASSENGER STATION TUNNEL RULES GOVERN
5. .0 NORTH PORTAL...DN|120.5
X | CFss | Yard ol.. . & ...INTERBAY........P[124.0
XY | CFs7 36 6.9 .........rnﬁonr.......... 121.1
X | CFso 8.7 ........umv_f'iliuw ....... P|1190.3
CF46 BB 1. ..coasnaan Lel:'..... ....... 112.2
CF53 | 816 22.6 B........lor‘l'ic:tu ....... PD)| 105.4
RYX | CF36 | Yard | 8.00m 24.2(CJ.... .WOODINVILLE. .. PD|103.8 A 8.40m
x |creo| s 8.17 802(..........MALTBY.......... 97.8 8.25
7.4
RX [CFes | B6 |, g33jm a7e6|..... ... .BROMART ... ...... 90.4 L B8.05m
59 8.1|SH..@. N.-SNOHOMISH....D| 509
BETWEEN G. N. SNOHOMISH AND LOWELL TRAINS WILL BE GOVERNED BY GREAT NORTHERN RY. TIME TABLE AND RULES.
| X | BBs| m 89]|... B LOWELL.......... 84.1
4“1 .........nu""gno ......... 83.9
Y2 | BBS | Yard 454 [EV...... EVERETT.. ... D| 82.6
(&l
X HAE!AT- L 3.42m|L 858m| 5 ........lul.ll..l JCT........ 8250 A 10.57m|A 335 H‘AHF?T-
X {?r'}ll:) A 3.46m[A 9.0l | 407]. ... @ N JCT........... 8131y, 10.54m|L 3.32m {(l)r'}ll?:)
X 18th 8UB. 473|.... MILWAUKEE JCT.. ... 80.7 13th SUB.
X 0ld 81 «1)...........ROGER......... .| 709
New 82 9
X 48.5 wv.....nu'?‘"i")xc'r. ..... DN| 70.5
BETWEEN DELTA JCT. AND KRUSE TRAINS WILL BE GOVERNED BY GREAT NORTHERN RY. TIME TABLE AND RULES.
BbMB..... ......Kl-lﬁll ........... 73.5
RX |CFs8 | 82 |1 o |6m 88.3 .........noi_"c'i'om' ....... P 00.7 A 7.20m
RWYX| CFo1 | Yard 9.23 014(A.......ARLINGTON....PDN| 66.6 7.12
X |cCro2 9.26 023|..... .ARLINGTON JCT.....P| 657 7.09
CFos 66 9.32 0B31.... .ll:;ﬂf. o0 B Psis. '3 62.8 7.03
CF101 13 9.44 718 ..........OHPIIAV ......... 56.5 6.51
CF107 | 13 9.54 77.3 ........-on"{"nonul.......r 50.8 6.41
CF109 | 53 9.58 TBO|.....00e . BIG LAKE..........[ 49.1 6.37
CF114 16 10.08 B3 .......cn.u:zuu ........ 43.7 6.26
WTX |CF117 | Yard 10.16 87.5 |WL..SEDRO-WOOLLEY...PD| 40.5 6.17
cra2| 3| 03] 94.8|........THORNWOOD........| 333 602
RYX [CF128 | Yard 10.42 W3|...... WICKERSHAM..... Pl 287 553
CF133 10 10.51 1043 ..........ACQI ...... vochei] SBT 5.43
CFia1| 31| |05 1122, .....nrino........,r 15.8 529
CF151 12 11.22 1218]........ .NOOKSACK. ........ 0.4 512
RWX |cF167 | Yard |4 1135 1280 BM....... . SUMAS....... PDN[ 00 L 5.00m
2.52 04 03 Time Over Subdivision .03 .08 2.55
200 18.0 M0 Average Speed Per Hour 24.0 2.0 28.5

EASTWARD TRAINS ARE'SUPERIOR TO WESTWARD TRAINS OF THE SAME CLASS, EXCEPT NO. 675 IS SUPERIOR TO NO. 676.

—

e ——

—

s




— = —
“ 10 EIGHTEENTH SUB-DIVISION NINETEI%E_%I} I;S“I;HE‘;L))IVISION
WESTWARD (GATE LINE) EASTWARD (U. S. GOVERNMENT RAILWAY)
i secono| econp || WESTWARD EASTWARD
| gka,. £ _CLASS Time Table No. 85 CLASS
@5 i 3
1 £ " 695 | ¢ October 31, 1965 § |696 ig., £ Time Table No. 85 2
&5 “ - e E i ; N g g
i-i-z ’s 65 Freight si STATIONS 4 Freight _5%3 g g 8 October 31, 1965 8 g
= S'U s 5% Daily 13 . Daily ‘-'-;'g f 99 8, 2 g
L BEE| & 3% | Ex.sun. | B Telegraph Offices and Calls & | Ex Bun. 7| 3 o':g EE) STATIONS ag 3
o - -3 =
| W¥%x| 2027 | vard | 1018 o0 CN....C!NTR?LIA..PDN}E'E 138 |A_ 7.35m Bea| 4 | Ss as | Teolegraph Offices and Calls | &A@ ke
4 °!-' e
x o PR (g B TR R T £ nd) 728 || XY |cmes | vard | o0pa........ BANGOR........ PD| 685 §
CK51 57 1.19 6 e muum£ .glouun ....... 72| 7.16_ OHes 77 I T r— ‘"‘"‘;ﬁl" T T—— o s :
CK47 49 128 N 18] Eas a0 ROCHESTER......... 28| 703 |\—x CHes Y TS N A IO B esel &
YX | CK44 75 A 1.35m0 1381............. GATE............ P 0.0 IL_6.55m To Bremerton Jet. 5.3 -g
EXCEPT ON DOUBLE TRACK, EASTWARD TRAINS ARE_SUPERIOR TO || TXR |CHOZ| Yard | 158 IBM, .- BRENMERTON......FD| 619 | 5
WESTWARD TRAINS OF THE SAME CLASS. E
CHo7 | 64| 112]...... BREMERTON JCT......P| 573 | §
SIXTEENTH SUB-DIVISION CH54 o ik ) R ub’r:m .......... Pl 542 | =
Y 8
WESTWARD (GRAYS HARBOR LINE) EASTWARD CH41 59 B9 leecverncoass ALI;P}'N ........... P| 418 4
e — CH28 | Yard [ 899 |......... BAY SHORE........ P| 28.6 E‘
SECOND COND|| RX [CH25 | Yard | 434 [NS........ SHELTON..... .. PD| 25.1
i3 CLASS Time Table No. 85 CLASS CHIS | 65| B&1 [oeveen..- MARMAG. ..., Pl 44| B
g - —_— 4.3 <
é: g ,g » 695 g October 31, 1965 g 696 OHIO | 38| 884 [.. ..o STIMEON......... P| 101 .
a’."ig z | 38 |— oy - CH 18- | = B18 = 61\0 Mooty McCLEARY.......... 8.2 AE
e g KE Freight | 534 STATIONS 28 | Freight To McCleary Jot. 0.7 2a
3gx| 3 | 5@ | " oay | 25 22 owy ||7XY [oB7| w| er7|...... MCCLEARY JCT.... . P| 7.5 | &5
Brd| @ | ©O% | Ex8un | A2 Telegraph Offices and Calls A2 | Ex Sun. 3.5 -
CH4| 86| 645 ([........... WHITES. . ......... 40 | &g
X | cs2s| 44 G| PR SAINT CLAIR........ P| 100.5 4.0 =
3.1 YX |cM19| 77| 685 [EF.......... ELMA......... DN| 0.0
CE18| 16 Y| [ QUADLOK 074 KR
CK20 30 &8 | svsvaadenins LA‘E(\EY ............. 06.0 EASTWARD TRAINS ARE SUPERIOR TO WESTWARD
ROYZX| CK25 | Yard v T T OLYMPIA......... PD| 910 TRAINS OF THE SAME CLASS.
CKss | 28 TV [ BELMORE........... 85.8 UThc:i léno bengn Shelton-%ansor-Bremerton is ;wned by tl!;e
6.6- — nited States Government and its maintenance and operation by
Ox» » e | Cop0aag "'""7!3"0‘:" """" p| ™3 the Northern Pacific is covered by contract with the Government.
YX | CK44 75 L 1.35m) 286 f.....ean.... GATE............. 71.9 A 6.55m
CM 5| 55 e | OAKVILLE.......... 670 | .40
cM13 | 12 150 [ aaliceienid PORTER........... 1] 69
KXY |CM19 [ 52 225 | 480 |EF........... BUMA. . ..oico0s DN| 525| ) TWENTIETH SUB-DIVISION
“ TG TR T R SATSOP..... w53, || WESTWARD  (ocosta BrRaNcH) EASTWARD
. 8.0 (L.
X |cM20| 88 243 | 578 |mo...... MONTESANO....... PD| 427 55
YX |CM37 | Yard 300 | 662)....... Aunnsgu JCT........ 33| 453 ék!' § 5 Time Table No. 85 8
RZX |CM40 | Yard 60.0 [BA........ ABERDEEN...... PDN| 315 g
B2 40 | Ya 3.30 3.6 4.45 _.;_,:g g |2 g October 31, 1965 g E
KZX0|CM44 | Yara |A 3-45M] 735 |mo........ HOQUIAM. ....... pp| aso|b 4ISM)ISZe| 2 | 28 | od sils
Il cMs6 | 85 (X [—— ﬂ}ﬁ!"n ............. 154 $e%| 3 (;é §§ STATIONS E:g ?5
CcMe61 17 8885555 e ! COPALIS............ 12.2 Bad| & | 8% | A% | Telegraph Offices and Calls | &3 'E 4
8.2 g
| SMEE] - 18 frevsre rems iy el AT s YX [cMs7 | Yard [ 00 [BA....... ABERDEEN.... PDN| 107 | 33
CMe64 27 9281} - cvenienes ONSLOW............. 7.9 To Bouth Aberdeen Jot. 0.6
37
| CMes 17 (XY SR AI.&!CA ............. 4.2 Between Mdgnu-"-;'."“;::m:bﬁ';:-g.{ﬁ--_ SIS . Gntacmad
CM69 9801 ] . 5w/e v 2% PACIFIC BEACH........ 2.5
| ¥x |omma 36 100.5 [..ccocaconin mocLIPS ... 0.0 X |CG2 30| 23(....... RORICROLIE.....- - 12.4
Time Over Subdivision X 0.6 |...SOUTH AB'EIZDEEN JCT....| 101
A Average Speed Per Hour P [T o1 [ SOUTH ABERDEEN...... 9.5
EXCEPT ON DOUBLE TRACK, EASTWARD TRAINS ARE SUPERIOR Xapl ORI 0p 107 20H0-5<--- b MARKHAM.......... 0.0

TO WESTWARD TRAINS OF THE SAME C
DOUBLE TRACK BETWEEN ABERDEEN AND HOQUIAM RIVER

DRAWBRIDGE.

EASTWARD TRAINS ARE SUPERIOR TO WESTWARD

TRAINS OF THE SAME CLASS. .

— ~——
— —_—

—

—
—_—

—



COMMERCIAL SPURS.

Miles from Car Miles from Car

FIRST SUBDIVISION Yakima Capacity TWELFTH SUBDIVISION Woodinville Capacity
BIOITNON . < oo+ s o sceaisisieneiseivsdBae TSN 34.1 41 A0S s o0 s h s a5 056 450850805 o009 018 4.5 8
Cabin Creek.... . . .ipfuenedl .0 s Maka 76.6 Conn. STRINBY . « o0/« sissis006 000 oo aioRa T iteh 37.9 9

BOM0G <% o 000000 6o 00100 o ataieiamae e pisidic 113.2 17
Henryn .............................. 124.8 Conn. Miles from Car

FOURTEENTH SUBDIVISION Arlington Jet. Capacity
Miles from Car BRI ¢ o o el dlere 50 5:60 05 w'alsmlssiale v 5o /alsre 9.9 2

SECOND SUBDIVISION -~ -+ Seattle Capacity BITONL. . o'0'0's v's'e daioibseoinBiah shisie:en®s o 26.7 Conn.
o OO O O S e T e 6.8 40
Nor Pac.... 12.3 30 Miles from Car
Wieser...... 13.0 40 SIXTEENTH SUBDIVISION 8t. Clair Capacity
Pioneer Sand 14.7 13 Ohm 13.9 20

Miles from Car Miles from

THIRD SUBDIVISION Tacoma Capacity SEVENTEENTH SUBDIVISION Lakeview
ODOER TN ol lriois ole/oisoeo7s 5 001 6o s siaiasels 13.2 60 RO 62 o e siais0ice s o 0eisinoevaibalieoi e s 6.4 Wye
8;:%(1’ C;nter. (W o ) ......... {22 ?(0)

\scade Paper (West Tacoma).......... . Miles from Car
Millman Lumber Co........ov0veveunnn 73.1 5 2
North Pacific Grain GrOWers. . . - ....... 108.8 38 HINETEENTH SUBDIVISION Hma Capaity

BloubLnEREY e . o st e il el 20.3 12
glurkeq P? Gaa.d ..................... gi: lg
Mo Car ympia WOOH o 's0cv/000 0 e/e sl »

FOURTH SUBDIVISION Tacoma  Capacity R o A 2
Nf T N S e iy 6.6 26 R o i o 62.2 4
U2 e e S 7.8 2 T e W P 58.9 5
INRRERRGOIIIIEACLL L oo v 0'5 0105016 0 0 0% ool o0 /ele 10.9 26
BORTRWRYOR < kiicieioo0i04 0 o 00i00i00ids TIPS 12.3 Conn.

BUIBOTICTTe ' »'e misisia.e 010’y 05 ois.pielebid’s aerele 31.9 10 Miles from Car

TWENTY-SECOND SUBDIVISION Vancouver Jet. Capacity
. ERREDERWETe o 0 ¢ o 010 $0j00/0 o vioioineenoleleleisNe’s 2.5 20
Miles from Car

FIFTH SUBDIVISION King St. Station Capacity Miles £ c

A es from ar
L RO ey TWENTY-THIRD SUBDIVISION  Yakima  Capacity
Take Forest Park. .....ccccocsvcoevees 18.6 2 National Can......ccco00000000e S 2.6 9

B I I ORI e se/s s a6 sassssassss cueles 19.4 22 RN s« oo s ssissesssonsnessssses 3.7 3
LS WD DR ORINE IR Lo les s 006 010 00556 66 0'0'e 116.4 6

Miles from Car
TWENTY-FOURTH SUBDIVISION Brace Capacity
Miles from Car T Gl sials aas (s s oaEne 10.6 [
SEVENTH SUBDIVISION Palmer Jet. Capacity
b e R v S 32.5 Conn. Miles from
Yakima
RO O O O Y X 12.1 3
Miles from Car Aca:y'.... 123 2

ELEVENTH SUBDIVISION Black River  Capacity Gummie Heed. /12111111 74 9

T I S S R, 4.7 104 O Aoty T R 1.8 8
THROUGH FREIGHT SERVICE.

WESTWARD FOR INFORMATION ONLY. EASTWARD
THIRD (SECOND SECOND| FIRST | FIRST FIRST | FIRST SECONDSECOND| THIRD
671679691 |671|679|671 (681 692|672|680/690(672(680|672

L 10.30p4 L 330m | | PORTLAND..... A 530m A 10.30m
L _10.30m L B.15ML  6.00m L_9.00mL [0.30m| ---VANCOUVER....|, ||.00m[A B.00m A 3.30m|A  6.00p A 5.00m
A 1.00m A_230pmf - U P JCT......ly, 430m L |1.30m
4.30 4.30m 12.30 m 9.00pu 500  feeeee- TACOMA...... 3.30m| 12.00 au 1.30Pm 3.00m| 10.00pu
| A 530m A_10.300 ...MIDDLE YARD... L 10.00p L 1.00m
IA 6.00m A_2.00m A 630m ... SEATTLE...... L_2.00m L _12.01p L_730m
| | | | |

A——



12 RAILROAD CROSSINGS, INTERLOCKINGS AND DRAWBRIDGES.

First Subdivision.

LESTER.
Switch at double track interlocked.

TON.
Switch at double track interlocked.

Second Subdivision.
SEATTLE.
South Portal of St. Tunnel, interlocked.
O fantie St UP-CMStP&P Crossing
c ’ e .
Spokane St., Interlocked.
Between Spokane St. and Argo, CMStP&P Duwamish Ave.
Dh%nnl ye, on tail track, CMStP&P Crossing.
OnEuf'lt&s“gi? Vliim:j int track crossing.
argi ay, joint .
Drawbridge 86-8, Interlocked.
Argo—UP—PC Crossing, Interlocked.
Between Black River and Argo:
CMStP&P Crossing, Interlocked.
Reservation: Junction UP—Interlocked.
Between Reservation and Union Depot, Drawbridge Line:
UP Crossing—Interlocked.
Drawbridge 89—Interlocked.
Drawbridge 89 to Union Depot—Interlocked.
Between Reservation and Union Depot:
21 Street to Union Depot—Interlocked.
Tacoma, Lincoln Ave. Line—CMStP&P Crossing.

Third Subdivision.
Between Union Depot and McCarver Street:

Union Depot to 11th Street—Interlocked.
Between Titlow and Steilacoom:

Drawbridge 14, Chambers Creek, Interlocked.
Chehalis Jct., CMStP&P Crossings, Interlocked.
Between Longview Jct. and Longview (Longview Line)

Drawbridge 0.569, Cowlitz River, Interlocked.

Fourth Subdivision.

Between Moon Yard and South Tacoma:
Moon Yard to Pacific Avenue—Interlocked.

Fifth Subdivision.

SEATTLE.
North and South Portals, King St. Tunnel, Interlocked.
INTERBAY.
lLead to Naval Supply Depot, GN Crossing, Automatic Inter-
ocking.
Between Interbay and Fremont:
Drawbridge 4, Lake Washington Canal, Interlocked.
EVERETT.
GN Crossing protected by manually operated electrically locked

tes.
Deft‘a Jet., GN Junection, Interlocked.
Between Clear Lake and Sedro-Woolley:
Drawbridge 85, Skagit River.
Between Se ro-Woolley and Thornwood:
Two GN Crossings.
Between Nooksack and Sumas:
CMStP&P Crossing.

Eleventh Subdivision.
Renton: PCR Crossing, Interlocked.
Between Renton and Quendall: PCR Crossing.
Woodinville: 12th Subdivision Crossing.

Twelfth Subdivision.
Woodinville: 11th Subdivision Crossing.
Tanner: CMStP&P Crossing.

Thirteenth Subdivision.

Between Bromart and Snohomish:
Drawbridge 88, Snohomish River.

Fifteenth Subdivision.
Between Bellingham and South Bellingham:
GN Crossing.

Sixteenth Subdivision. ’
Aberdeen: Drawbridge 68, Wishkah River, Interlocked.
HOQUIAM:

Drawbridge 72-2, Hoquiam River, Interlocked.
Drawbridge 8-2, Hoquiam River Spur.
Seventeenth Subdivision

At Fort Lewis, in Dupont Powder Works,
Four Narrow Gauge Railroad Crossings
All protected by gates with reflectorized Stop Signals.

Eighteenth Subdivision.

Blakeslee Jct.: UP—CMStP&P Crossing, Automatic Interlocking.
Between Rochester and Gate: CMStP&P Crossing.

Nineteenth Subdivision.

Between Shelton and Bayshore:
Simpson Loggin, 's. crossing 200 feet east of Government
Railway connection.

Twentieth Subdivision.
South Aberdeen: UP Crossing.

Twenty-First Subdivision.

Between Chehalis Jet. and Littell:
CW Crossing, Automatic Interlocking.

Between Raymond and South Bend:
Drawbridge 68, Willapa River.

Twenty-Fourth Subdivision.
Yakima: YVT Crossing.

J. H. HERTOG,
Assistant Superintendent.

E. M. OVERLIE,
Tralnmaster.

P. L. WESTINE,
Tralnmaster.

E. P. HUGHES, °*
Tralnmaster.

G. E. TRENARY,
Tralnmaster.

W. E. BUCKLEY,
Assistant Superintendent.

L. F. WIECKING,
Tralnmaster.

F. W. COCHRAN,
Tralnmaster.

C. G. STILLMAN,
Chlef Dispatcher.

w—
— —




